



pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITON NO. 6174 OF 2010

Kiran G. Chitnis and anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

The Addl. Collector and Competent  
Authority, Pune Urban Agglomeration  
and ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Vipin Kasle i/by M/s. Ram and Co. for petitioner.  
Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP for State.

CORAM: B. H. MARLAPALLE &  
A. A. SAYED, JJ.

August 23, 2010.

P.C.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice before admission, returnable after four weeks.

Mr.Gokhale, the learned AGP appears for respondents. We  
direct respondent no.2 to file affidavit-in-reply before the next date.

(A. A. SAYED,J.)

(B. H. MARLAPALLE, J.)