



dmt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6174 OF 2010

Kiran G. Chitnis & Anr. .. Petitioners.

Vs.

The Additional Collector and Competent
Authority, Pune Urban Agglomeration
& Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr. S.N. Gawade i/by M/s. Ram & Co., for Petitioners.
Mrs. M.P. Thakur, AGP., for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM: B. H. MARLAPALLE &
U. D. SALVI, JJ.

DECEMBER 20, 2010.

P.C.

The relief prayed for in this petition is for directions to the appropriate authority that the flats reserved for the State Government under the Scheme sanctioned under Section 20 of the ULC Act and allotted to the Government quota be returned to the petitioners. The order passed under Section 20 of the ULC Act speaks of three flats/tenements and the possession receipt attached to the petition memo at Exhibit "B" speaks of flat nos. 12, 13 and 14. In the affidavit in reply filed by the Deputy Secretary, Urban Development Department, Government of Maharashtra it



has been stated that all the three flats have been allotted to three different individuals, namely, Smt. Pushpalata Gopal Badve, Mr. Krishnarao R. Pawar and Mr. Vijay Rathod. If that be so, nothing further survives in this petition. However, the learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to have instructions. S.O., to 22.12.2010.

(U.D. SALVI, J.)

(B. H. MARLAPALLE, J.)