



*jdk*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6174 OF 2010**

Kiran G. Chitnis and Anr. ..Petitioners

Vs.

The Additional Collector and  
Competent Authority Pune & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. R.D.Soni i/b Ram and Co. for Petitioners  
Mr. V.S.Gokhale AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

**CORAM : A.M.KHANWILKAR AND  
SMT. V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 28, 2012.**

**P.C.:**

1. Since the issue raised in this petition is pending for consideration before the Full Bench, stand over till 5.11.2012 along with Writ Petition No. 574 of 2010.

**[ SMT. V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.] [ A.M.KHANWILKAR, J. ]**

*kandarkar*