

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION No. 6174 OF 2010****Kiran G. Chitnis and Anr. ...Petitioners****Vs.****The Additional Collector  
and Competent Authority and Ors. ...Respondents****WITH****WRIT PETITION No. 48 OF 2012****Appasaheb Narayan Chavan-Patil  
and Ors. ...Petitioners****Vs.****Competent Authority and  
Deputy Collector, Urban Land  
Ceiling, Sangle and Ors. ...Respondents****WITH****CIVIL APPLICATION No. 230 OF 2012****IN****WRIT PETITION No.48 OF 2012****M/s. Niwara Housing Development  
Corporation,  
Thr. Partner Shri Dattatray Shamrao  
Vadar ...Petitioner****Vs.****Appasaheb Narayan Chavan-Patil  
and Ors. ...Respondents****WITH****WRIT PETITION No. 574 OF 2010**VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAMDigitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2023.06.07  
12:37:37 +0530



**Gover Kashinath Tare** ...Petitioner

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra and Ors.** ...Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION No. 7836 OF 2010**

**Trimbak Motiram Mate and Ors.** ...Petitioners

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra and Anr.** ...Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION No. 8412 OF 2012**

**Mr. Vijay Laxman Somwanshi**

**Thr. His Constituted Power**

**of Attorney Holder**

**Kohinoor Properties** ...Petitioner

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra**

**and Ors.** ...Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION No. 10871 OF 2011**

**Kanhaiyalal Hotchand Matani** ...Petitioner

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra,**

**Thr. Secretary, Ministry of**

**Urban Development Dept. and Ors.** ...Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION No. 11132 OF 2011**

**Badamsingh Chaburao Bhoir**

**Thr. Power of Attorney****Shri Srikant Madhukar Kulkarni                      ...Petitioner****Vs.****The Collector of Nashik and Ors.                      ...Respondents**

---

---

Mr. R.D. Soni i/b. Ms. Ram & CO. for Petitioner in WP 6174/2010  
and WP 11132/2011 for the Petitioners

Mr.Prasad B. Kulkarni, Petitioner in WP NO. 10871 of 2011

Mr. Ravi Kadam, AGP for the State

---

---

**CORAM:- G. S.KULKARNI, J.  
                    RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
DATE :- JUNE 5, 2023.**

**P. C.:**

1.            It is informed that the papers and proceedings could not be traced. Let the proceedings be searched and if the same are traceable, the Registry is directed to place the proceedings before this Court on 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)****( G.S. KULKARNI, J. )**