



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6174 OF 2010

Kiran G. Chitnis & Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The Additional Collector and
Competent Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 230 OF 2012
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2010
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7836 OF 2010
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 8412 OF 2012
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 10871 OF 2011
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 11132 OF 2011

Mr. V. R. Kastle with Mr. Tushar R. Momaiyah i/b. M/s. Ram & Co. for
Petitioners in WP 6174/10.

Mr. Ajay Raje-Nimbalkar i/b. S.S. Patwardhan for Petitioners in WP 48/12.

Mr. Sachin D. Kadam for Petitioners in WP 7836/10.

Mr. Mankint Singh Chhabra for Petitioners in WP 8412/12.

Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for Petitioners in WP 10871/11.

Mr. Amey Sawant for Applicant in CAW 230/12 in WP 48/12.

Mr. P. P. More, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.
DATE: 10 JUNE, 2024.



P.C.

1. The matters pertain to Urban Land Ceiling and Regulation Act. Let the same be placed before the appropriate Bench taking up such matter.
2. Office to do the needful. Removed from the board.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)