



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6174 OF 2010

Kiran G. Chitnis and anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Additional Collector and Competent
Authority, Pune and ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 230 OF 2012
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2012
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7836 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8412 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10871 OF 2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11132 OF 2011

Mr Tushar R. Momaiyah, a/w Mr V. R. Kasle, i/b. M/s. Ram & Co., for Petitioner in WP/6174/2010 and WP/11132/2011.

Mr P. B. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner in WP/10871/2011.

Mr Sachin Kadam, for the Petitioner in WP/7836/2010.

Mr Pratik Sabrad, i/b. Mr Suresh M. Sabrad, for the Applicant in CAW/230/2012.

Mr S. S. Patwardhan, for the Petitioner in WP/48/2012.

Mr B. V. Sawant, Addl.G.P., a/w Ms M. S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent-State.



CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 2 January 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the parties point out that these matters may not pertain to the assignment of this Bench.
2. Accordingly, the Registry to verify the position and place these matters before the appropriate Bench.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)