



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6174 OF 2010

Kiran G. Chitnis and Another ... Petitioners
Versus
The Additional Collector and Competent
Authority, Pune and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Vipinchandra Kasle i/b. Ram & Co., for the Petitioners
Mr. B.V. Samant a/w. Smt. M.S. Bane, AGPs, for the State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.04.24
16:28:18 +0530

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners tendered written instructions given by the petitioners to him to withdraw the present petition. The written instructions dated 18th April, 2026 are taken on record.
2. In view of the written instructions, the petition is disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Pending application if any, also stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)